Product Overview
Block Diagram
The KEMX-4000 is a Mini-ITX form factor industrial
motherboard combining the performance of the Intel®
Pentium® M/Celeron® M Processor (478 µFC-PGA package)
with the high integration of the Intel® 855GME chipset and
I/O Controller Hub ICH4. Featured are a 400MHz Front Side
Bus, DDR 266/333MHz DIMM up to 2GB, integrated VGA
controller supporting Dual Display, 24bit LVDS, video encoder,
32-bit/33MHz CompactPCI Bus Interface, dual Gigabit
Ethernet, Parallel-ATA, floppy drive, CompactFlash, Mini PCI,
USB v2.0, serial ports, parallel port, audio, and
keyboard/mouse. (KEMX-4005/4006: 2x Fast Ethernet, no
video encoder. KEMX-4005: Celeron® M 600MHz µFCBGA,
512kB L2 cache,  Intel® 852GM)
The KEMX-4000 is a compact, high performance and low
cost industrial motherboard that is ideal for DVR, Panel PC,
POS, kiosk and thin client applications.
KEMX-4000
Southbridge
Intel® ICH4
CPU
Pentium® M
Celeron® M
Socket
478 μFCPGA
(KEMX-4005: Cel-M 600MHz BGA)
Northbridge
Intel® 855GME
(KEMX-4005: 852GM)
COM x2
LPT
KB/Mouse
VGA
DB-15
W83627HF
LPC Super I/O
USB 2.0 x6
4x ext. / 2x int.
400MHz Front Side Bus
DDR 266/333MHz
D
IM
M
PCI Bus PCI slot
32-bit/33MHz
CompactFlash
(shared w/ Secondary)
Secondary IDE
2x D
IM
M
24-bit LVDS
HUB Interface
1.5
Realtek ALC655
AC'97 Codec v2.3
USB
2.0
PCI
Controller
Intel 82541PI
GbE Controller x2
(KEMX-4005/6: 10/100 x2
Intel® 82551ER)
Mini PCI slot
FDD
PATA
LVDS
VGA
Primary IDE
LPC to Serial
F81216DCOM x4
PCI-Video
Decoder BT878A
(KEMX-4000 only)FWH BIOS
AC’97LPC
Technical Information
Ordering Information
KEMX-4000 Rear I/O
5F, No. 415, Ti-Ding Blvd. Sec. 2, NeiHu District, Taipei, Taiwan 114
T  +886-2-2799-2789      F  +886-2-2799-7399      sales@quanmax.com
KEMX-4000
Article
PCI-755
Article Part No. Description
Mini-ITX Industrial Motherboard with Intel® 855GME chipset, Dual GbE,  24bit LVDS,
Video-in, CompactFlash, Mini PCI, and USB 2.0
Mini-ITX Industrial Motherboard with Intel® Celeron® M 600MHz/ 512KB L2  µFC-BGA,
852GM chipset, Dual Fast Ethernet, 24bit LVDS, CompactFlash, Mini PCI, and USB 2.0
Mini-ITX Industrial Motherboard with Intel® 855GME chipset, Dual Fast Ethernet,
24bit LVDS, CompactFlash, Mini PCI, and USB 2.0
Mini-ITX Industrial Motherboard with Intel® Celeron® M 1GHz/ 0KB L2 uFC-BGA,
852GM chipset, Dual Fast Ethernet, 24bit LVDS, CompactFlash, Mini PCI, and USB 2.0
CPU Cooler for Socket 478 for KEMX-4000/4006 (50x50x21.8mm)
CPU Cooler for BGA for KEMX-4005/4007 (50x50x21.8mm)
BMMX4000-001000T
BMMX4000-051000T
BMMX4000-061000T
BMMX4000-072000T
0H05CPU50501100L
0H05CPU50501110L
KEMX-4000
KEMX-4005
KEMX-4006
KEMX-4007
CPU Cooler (Socket)
CPU Cooler (BGA)
Mouse
Keyboard
Audio
LPT LAN
VGACOM USB
CPU Support
Intel® Pentium® M 478 µFC-PGA or Celeron® M µFC-BGA
Chipset
Intel® 855GME + ICH4 (KEMX-4005: Intel® 852GM)
Memory
2x DDR 266/333 DIMM Socket, up to 2 GB
BIOS
Award PnP 4Mb Flash with console redirection
LAN
2x RJ-45, Gigabit Ethernet - KEMX-4000 (Intel® 82541PI)
2x RJ-45, Fast Ethernet - KEMX-4005/4006/4007 (Intel® 82551ER)
Audio
AC’ 97 Codec, supports Line-in, Line-out & Microphone (Realtek ALC655)
200mW Amp opt.
Display
Intel® 855GME internal VGA controller, CRT 2048x1536x8bit@60Hz
24-bit dual-channel LVDS up to SXGA
Dual Display, Video-in Decoder (Conexant BT878A)
(KEMX-4005/4006: no video-in Decoder support)
1x VGA
Peripheral Support
TPM
2x EIDE ATA-100
1x CompactFlash socket
6x COMs
6x USB 2.0
1x Parallel port
1x Internal floppy port
1x PS/2 Keyboard connector
1x PS/2 Mouse connector
None
Watchdog Timer
1-255 step, can be set with software on Super I/O
Hardware Monitor
Operating voltage, CPU temperature and fan speed
Dimensions
Mini-ITX (170 x 170 mm)
Certifications
CE, FCC Class A
Environmental Factors
Operation Temp: 0ºC - 60ºC
Storage Temp.: -10ºC - 85ºC
Humidity: 0% - 90%
Power Connector
ATX-20P
Expansion
1x PCI slot,
1x Mini PCI